FIRST INFORM TION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Bishnupur P.S. Loktak Police Station YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 11 (11)2024 LTK-PS U/S 310(6)/109(2)/3(5) BNS & 25(1-C) A. Act.

Date and time of FIR: 13/11/2024 @ 2:30 PM

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
1	BNS, 2023	310 (6)
2	BNS, 2023	109 (2)
3	BNS, 2023	3(5)
4	Arms Act	25(1-C)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday

Date from: 13/11/2024

Date to: 13/11/2024

Time Period:

Time from:

2:25 PM

Time to: 2: 50 PM

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 13/11/2024

Time: 2.30 PM

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 17/LTK-PS Date & Time: 13/11/2024 @ 2.30

4. Type of information: Suo Motu

5. Place of occurrence: Sadu Khoiroi cemetery, Western side of Sadu hills near Khujairok River.

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 4 KM South West

Beat No.

6. Address: Sadu Khoiroi cemetery Western side of Sadu hills near Khujairok River.

(b) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil

7. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: S.I. RK Ranjan Singh

(b) Father's name: (L) RK. Bimol Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 03/02/1991

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./ 8930 0914 8688

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

 $LLF \rightarrow$

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Cl No	The state of the s	× 1	11	1, 1	1 1 1 1 1	- 1-11	
Sl. No.	ID Type	111111		IL	No.	1-1-1	
		7.54	1 + F	11	1:41:	T. 1.1.	1111
1.	UID			3930 0	914 8688	11.	1

- (h) Occupation: Govt. Employee, Manipur Police posted as I.O. at Loktak Police Station.
- (i) Address: Thiyam Awang Leikai Nambol, Bishnupur Dist. Manipur-795134

SI. No.	Address Type	Address		
1	Present address	Thiyam Awang Leikai Nambol, Bishnupur Dist. Manipur		
2	Permanent address	Thiyam Awang Leikai Nambol, Bishnupur Dist. Manipur		

(e) Phone number: 9366214315

8. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Rélative's name	Present address
1	Unknown Kuki Militants			

- 9. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:
- 10. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)

- 11. Total value of property (In Rs./-)
- 12. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.
51.110.	UIDB NO.

13. First Information contents:

Manipu Poli

On 13/11/2024 at around 2:30 PM, received an information that on the same day at around 2:25 PM, some unknown Kuki militants numbering about 15/16 approximate fired indiscriminately from the western side of Sadu hills near Khujairok River towards the farmers of Kha khunou and the bunker of the MR/IRB personnel deployed near the Kha Khunou water supply to cause serious injuries/attempt to kill. The nearby security forces, MR/IRB and SSB who were deployed there also retaliated against the Kuki militants to save the farmers. The exchange of firing continued for about 25 minutes. However, there is no report of injury/casualty of any individual.

Hence a regular case with FIR no 11 (11)2024 LTK-PS U/S 310 (6)/109(2)/3(5) BNS & 25 (1-C) A.Act has been registered on Suo Motu for investigation.

-sd-

0

S.I. RK Ranjan Singh Of Loktak PS

- 14. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): S.I. RK. Ranjan Singh

No.

Rank: Sub-Inspector

to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Loktak Police Station

Officer-in-charge
Loktak Police Station

Name: Md. Abdul Gaffur Masood

Rank: Inspector

No:

- 15. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:
- 16. Date and time of dispatch to the court: